WCWMMSSIWOFMMOFW

muss:mm:mammmm:s:m' ' RESOTDIION NO. W-3687
mtervwitiesm - . . .September 16, 1992

RESQLUTIQN

(Res. W=3687) RANCHO DEL PARADISO WAXER COMPANY
(ROP) . ORDER AUTHORIZING A GENERAL RATE INCREASE
PRODUCING AUDLTIONAL ANNCAL REVENCE. OF $3,426 (17.4%)

‘m.smsolutimqmrrsanimreaseingmssmmlmbzsa 426 or 17.4%

for test year 1992. 'main:reasewillprcvideauzo%rateozreumonrate”
baseintastyem.'l%z.' _

BACKGROOND

ROP, by draft advice letter accepted by the Water Utilities Bxranch (Branch) on
May 6, 1992, requests authority under Section VI of General Order (G.0.) 96-A
ard Section 454 of the Publ;c Utilities Code to increase rates for water
sexvice by $3,546 or 18.0% in 1992. RDP/s request shows 1992 gross reverme of
$19,704 at present rates increasing to $23,250 at proposed rates to produce a
rate Of return on rate base of 15.0%. ROP presently serves about 61 metered
c:stmsmtbemmmrporatedaxealmownasthemmnelparad;so

Subdivision located along the swmembankoftmmssm River near Duncan
mlls Sonama. Comty.

'mapmsmtra'cesbecamaeﬂectivem&ptembe:7 1989, parsuant to
Comnission Resolution W=3465, which authorized: a general r.a.te increase
producin; $5 660 or: 39.9% add:.t;.onal ammal reverne.

DISCUSSTIY

The Branch made an i mﬂysmozm'smaxyoremuqs
AshwsRDP’sandtheBramn’sestmtedsmmryozeammgsat
present, requested, and adopted rates. for test yeax 1992. Appendix A also

shows differences in operating revenmues, cperating expenses, and rate base.

RDP was informed or the B:'anch's differing views of revenues, expenses, and
ratabaseandhassta.tedthat it accepts the Branch’s estimates.

RDP’s draft advice letter rates which it estimated would produce a
rate of return on rate base of 15.0%. The "of earnings in Appendix A

shows a-rate of return of 14.20% at the Branch’s recomaended rates. This rate
~ of return is approximately the midpoint of the 13.9% to- 14.4% standard rate of
-remmm;gerecummdedbythemtormassbmteruuhus-




Resolution W-3687 - - - Segtember 16, 1992
ROP/Dratt. hdvice Ietter/RI‘/RM'jlj R

ROP’s filed tariffs currently contain a metered rate schedule (Schedule

Ne. 1A, Anmual Metered Sexvice) for its sexvice area. The Evanch’s proposed
metered rate design attempts to conform with current rate design policy for
small water campanies, as stated in D.92-03-093 dated March 31, 1992, which
calls for the recovery of up to 100% of rucedcostsﬂumxgnthesmzcecha:ge
and a-single block quantity rate. However, in this case, this conflicts with
the Comuission policy that no customer should receive an increase of more than
twice the system’s average. Therefore, in order not to increase any
customer’s billing by more that twice the system average, sexrvice charges were
redesigned to recover apprmd.ma‘bely 30% of the fixed operating cost.

mpmmtbeezgrmuyufectad.bycali:onﬂa'srecmtdrm The water
level in the creek, ROP’s. souxrce of supply, has remained fairly constant over
the past several years. RDP also has access to a well for emergency use. TFor
these reasons, the Branch believes that no- further consexvation measures
snwldbeorde.mdattm.stime-

Atthem-anch’sremnendedrates shown in Appencix B, the bill for a typical
metered residential customer with a 5/8 x 3/4-inch meter using an average of
390 qubic feet of water per momth would increase from $26.98 o $31.63, or

17.2%, per month. A comparison of customer bills at present and recommended
rates. isshcwnmAppem.ucc-

RDP requested reccvery ofDepam\entofHealmSww.ces(uiS) fees in-this
filing. By Resolution No. W=3641, dated May 8, 1992, the Commission
authorized each water utility regulated by the Commissicn and subject to the
provisions of Health and Safety Code Sectiens 4020 and 4020.5 to establish a
memorandum - account ' in which to record payment of THS Office of Drinking Water
fees. resulting: ::cmthosecodesec:icnsand,atterhavﬁmmomedpaymento:
fees authorized, to file an advice letter as prescrided by General Order 96-A

‘toreq\nstrecwexyofthosecosm RDPhasagmedtomquestreccveryotlts‘
uﬂfeasusmgthatmce&m ‘

A notice of the preposed rate increase was mailed to each customer on
May 14, 1992. The Branch received no correspondence from RDP‘S customers.
The c::uun:.sszcn's Consumer Affairs Branch has received five complaints

:ega.;:.d:ggmpwerthelastthreeyears All have heen satisfactorily
mv - )

Apublicmeti:qwashaldonm 18, 1992, in ROP’s service area. The

Branch’s. representative explained Commission. xate setting procedures, and the
ut:.l:.tywnea:explamedtheneedforthenteumase - Eight ¢customers

. atterﬁedthep:bhcmetmgarﬂregiswedcmplammmesizeotm

;ra.ta incz'ease

b

m - ""'am‘ - concmsTo . "!sf'

o 'smnd e sdcpead.

meBramh’srecamendedsmmryof.eammgs (AppendncA) isreascnableand‘




Rasolut;.on w3687 |
Rancho Dell, Parad:so Water Co /HJr/RM.‘jlj

2. meratesrecmwﬂedbythemanch(hppezﬂmm arereasonableandshwld_
beadopted .

3. The quantities (Appendix D) used to develcp the Branch’s recommendations
are reascnable and shewld be adeopted.

4. RDPsnouldbeauthorizedtoestabl:shamemnndmammttomrd
‘ mtormrmotﬂmmmceszeesmntmmmepmmnso:
Health and Safety Code Sectiones 4020 and-4020.5 and, after having recorded.

paywmofthosefees,toruemadv;celetwreqmstamanmeasem
-,.ntastoreccverthosecosts

© . 5. The rate increase authonzed hexem is. just:.!;.ed, and the :w:l’c.mg :r:ates
L are just and reasmable.. e

ITISGCERED tba.t:'

. Authority is granted under Public Utilities Code Section 454 Zor Rancho Del
Parad.xso Water Coampany to file an advice letter n.ncorpo::atmg the sumary of -
earnings. and revised rate schedule attached to this resclution as. Appendices A
ard B respect:.vely, ard concurrently to cancel its presently effective rate .
Schedule No. 1A. Its £iling shall comply with General Order 96-A. The

egect:.vedateoftherew.sedschedulesshallbef;vedaysarterthedatéoz
£iling.

. 2. Rancho Del Paradiso Water Company is authorized to- establish a memoranchum
account €0 record payment of Department of Health Sexvices Office of Drinking

. Water ‘fees resulting frem the provisions of Health and Safety Code Sections
4020 -and 4020.5 and, after having recorded payment of those fees, to file an

_ adncele:ﬁe:aspresmbedbyGenenlOrderQG—Areqmstmgrmv&yotthosq

3 'Im.s resolutmn is e:!ect:.ve today. o

I c&rt::.ty that this resolut:.on wWas ' adopted by the Pub:l.;c Ttilities Ccmmssn.on

- at its regular meetmg on September :1.6, :1.992. he follcwmg Cmm.ssn.oners
.apprwed :.t. e ,

Pres:.dem:

- JOHN B. OHANIAN
PATRICIA M. ECKERT
NORMAN D." SHUMWAY
. Commissionexrs




S Resolut;on W=3687 ' '
., RDP/Drazt Advi.ce Letter/RU'r jlj | APPENDI)C A

RANCHO DEL PARADISO WAIER COMPANY
SUMMARM OF EARNINGS

;' o Test Year 1992 = =~

Present.  Requested Present ' Requested  Adopted
~Rates - - —RBakes = _Rates' - _Rates '

" Metered . $19,704. szz 250 $19,704  $23,250 23,130
_f Flat Rate : B o O : R ., 0 .0 E 0
: 'Total Revenue 194704 23 250j 19,704 - 23,250 23,130

Qnﬁza:;ns_zxngnsga\ : o ‘ , '
.-Purchased Power - 1,290 1,290 . 1,290 1,290
- Othexr.’ Vol“Rel e 1,670 o k670 1,670 1,670
"w-Emplqyee Labor ‘ 5,180 - 5,180 - 5,180 5,180
- Materials: . : 450 450 450 - - 4S50 450
. Contract. Work . 1,330 1,330 - 1,310 - 1,310 1,310
. Transportation - _ 590 . 590 . . - 590 ' 590 . 590
“‘Othe:”PIantimaintf‘ 3000 2300 0 300 300 .. 300
. office-Salary . 1,820 ©1,8200 1,820 1,820 - 1,820
o Mgme Salaries - 5807 . . .-580.° . . 580 " 580" 580
. "Employee Benefits . 1,470 1,470 1,670 1,670. 1,670
7 Uneoll Accounts: O 0 o 0 SOV 0
- Off Sexrv & Rent - . . 480 480 480 480 - - 480
- Qffice Supplies: = 810 -, - 810 * 750 750 750
",Proress;cnal Serv 650 . 650, 650 650 650

1,290.
5,180

eneral Expenses. 740 740 740 740 740 -
eg. Comm,zxpense o wel . a70 170 170 170

Subtotal R 18,920 18,9210 18,910 18,910 18,910

o Deprecxat;on L 870. 970" 970 e )

Non Income Tax. ' 1,200 1,200 1,200 01,2000 - 1,200
. “Income Taxes - - e 500 \ 00 500 - 470
S Tctalvogductxonsb 21,080 - 21,580 20,660 21,580 . 21,580

(3,376)  1,670°. ' (956) 1,670 1,580

- Insurance . . 1,380 1,380 . 1,260 1,260 1,260

970 970

_Average Plant - 27,720 27,7200 . 27,720 27,720
yAveraqe Dep Res : 16,590 " 16,590 16,590 16,590
nggﬁiAdvances D ;i_“ e df-«' . 7 6, |
) CQntrLbutlons 0 e 0 o0

72135 Work;ng Casn S 0. . 0 ‘ f .0
CoMat'l & supp ) 0

27,720
16,590
11,130
o

o

11,130 11,130

@ e e e




- Lo ‘.
i, .
N RO ) "
e L
et DR
o
e . '
v .
-
DR
‘
v
'

b ‘
el
P ' .

Rasolut{on w-3637

- mp/m—m: advica muré..-/mr/nu-jlj

APPENDIX B
Page 1 ‘
RANCJ-!O DEL. PARADISO WATER OCMPANY
Schedule No. m

' 2pplicable to all metaxedwater sexvice rurnishedm an anma), basis.

'memi:warporatadamhmnasnamhobel Par&diSo-Subdivision,.near

A watar, per 100. a.:.tt- eeenenan. s 2.276 (R) -

' Se:r.vice Cm:ge: T

Per Meter Yearly

For 5/8 x 3/4=inch miter ........... $273.00 (1) $118.20 (I)
For 3/4~inch meter ........... 410.00 R) 177.30 (R)
FOI.' . l-m mt& LU . 683:00 (I) 295.50 (I)

. The Service Charge is a readiness—to-serve e which is
" applicable ‘to: all metered service and to which. to-be
‘ addedthemmthlydmxgecmputedattmmmwmtet o




 Resolution No. W-3687-~ -« . -
mp/orar.t Advice. I‘.attar/mr/RM-jlj

Appmdix c
Page 1

RANGDDEPARADISOWWNY
| 'A‘oq:parison_pf. the present andBranch'srecamanded rates is shown below:
| q:ancitymte-

' m loo m-ﬁ. sna a..l—---.'m.h-o- $ 2.56 R . $:2.376 ) (12.48)*

Amual Servica Qm:rge' .
For 5/3 x 3/4-in:n metm: : | $204.00 $273.00 33.82%
For 3/4-inc11mter 306.00 420.00 33.99

For 33.92




Rnsomution No.. Wh3687 RO
RDP/Drart. Advic& Iatter/Wr/RM.jlj

Vendor ’
Schedule No.
Effective Date
Monthly Rates

. %ﬁ’%ﬁ”
Pm:chasedWater ’

e _3. Pay::oll

o Sala:qr
Enplg;oe Iabor

4..Ad'VaJ.o::gm'x‘ues
’ Ccnposte'raxRata \
_Assessed Valve:

Memdmmmstamrs
mtmmmsmm ‘

WatarSalesusedtoDeszgnRatesl

$1,290
PGSE

A=I
Jamaxy p 1992

$‘7.SO- :

$7.50°

$7.97

$50.14940 pexr Jwh

$0.12279. per XWh
4,220-X0h, S

$ 576.

. 1,824

_5,‘1807.' ‘

$ 8s..
1.0158% ’

$8,384




Rasolution.W—BG&? L L Lo
RDP/Dxa.f.t Avice- :.ec'ce:'/RU'r-jlj N APgiggl';f D .

ADOPTED TAx CALCULAQIONS
Test Year 1992‘

Pederal Tax Rate: - L - 1s.0%
Cal;fornla corporate Franch;se Rate.‘ o o 19.3% .
- Local’ Franchlse Rate-'f,_ ‘ . o 0.0%

T I ‘Vscotey o  Federal
1. Opérating“Revenue~t I $23,130. $23gi30“
200.& M ‘Expenses- = . - - 18,9%0. - . .18,910-
© 3o Taxes Other’ Than Income o L,.200 0 1,200

i . r '
RO TR Deprec;atmom L et 970
- Interest  3 : ‘}‘, T ' 0

g ,6%.Taxable Inceme tor CCFT - 2,050
ﬂch;JState Tax e 9-3%  3€o“_ "190.

é.‘Iaxable Income for FIT :
g9..Federal xncome Tax @ ls%p

x7hlo Total Income Tax

»

(END OF APPENDIX D)




